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Registrant Details

Entity type: Corporate Class as registered with the Secretary of State or based on founding & registration documents.

Mailing Address

Street:

Street Line 2:
City, State Zip:

600 PEACHTREE STREET NE

SUITE 1000
ATLANTA GA 30308

Filings & Correspondence

Miscellaneous Documents
Milsc 2010 Doc

CT-550 2010

IRS Form 990 2010
RRF-1 2010

RRF-1 2011

IRS Form 990 2011
RRF-1 2008

IRS Form 990 2008
Miscellaneous Documents

Incomplete Form Notice 2012
RRF-1 2009

IRS Form 990 2009

IRS Form 990 Series
Miscellaneous Documents
IRS Form 990 2012
Miscellaneous Documents
RRF-1 2012

Miscellaneous Documents
RRF-12013

IRS Form 990 2013
Miscellaneous Documents
RRF-1 2014

IRS Form 990 2014
Incomplete Form Notice 2015

Miscellaneous Documents

2015 IRS Form 990

2015 RRF-1

2015 IRS Form 990

2016 Incomplete RRF-1
Miscellaneous Documents

2016 IRS Form 990 Series

2016 Form RRF-1

CT-550 Form RRF-1 Incomplete
Renewal Filing

Renewal Filing
CT-547A Incomplete IRS Form 990

Explanations For Yes Answers

Audited Financial Statement

Online Renewal Submission

Miscellaneous Documents

Mlsc 2010 Doc

CT-550

2010

2010 IRS Form 990
2010 RRF-1
2011 RRF-1

2011 IR

S Form 990

2008 RRF-1
2008 IRS Form 990

Miscellaneous Documents

Incomplete Form Notice 2012
2009 RRF-1
2009 IRS Form 990

2018

Miscellaneous Documents

2012 IRS Form 990

Miscellaneous Documents

2012 RRF-1

Miscellaneous Documents

2013 RRF-1
2013 IRS Form 990

Miscellaneous Documents

2014 RRF-1
2014 IRS Form 990

Incomplete Form Notice 2015

Miscellaneous Documents

2015 IRS Form 990
2015 RRF-1

2015 IRS Form 990
2016 Incomplete RRF-1

Miscellaneous Documents

2016 IRS Form 990 Series

2016 Form RRF-1

2017
2017
2019

Click on Document Type at the left to open PDF

2018
2018
2018

Organization Name: NATIONAL FOUNDATION FOR THE CENTERS FOR DISEASE CONTROL AND PREVENTION INCIRS FEIN: 582106707
Entity Type: Foreign Corporation SOS/FTB Corporate/Organization Number:
Registry Status: Current - Awaiting Reporting Renewal Due/Exp. Date: 11/15/2020

RCT Registration Number: 111731 Issue Date: 6/30/2006

Record Type: Charity Registration Effective Date: 6/30/2006

Date This Status: 12/22/2020 Date of Last Renewal:

DBA:

Annual Renewal Data

Status of Filing:

Accounting Period Begin Date:
Accounting Period End Date:
Gross Annual Revenue:
Noncash Contributions:

Total Assets:

Program Expenses:

Total Expenses:

Filing Received Date:

Online Submission (Y/N):

Status of Filing:

Accounting Period Begin Date:
Accounting Period End Date:
Gross Annual Revenue:
Noncash Contributions:

Total Assets:

Program Expenses:

Total Expenses:

Filing Received Date:

Online Submission (Y/N):

Status of Filing:

Accounting Period Begin Date:
Accounting Period End Date:
Gross Annual Revenue:
Noncash Contributions:

Total Assets:

Program Expenses:

Total Expenses:

Filing Received Date:

Online Submission (Y/N):

Status of Filing:

Accounting Period Begin Date:
Accounting Period End Date:
Gross Annual Revenue:
Noncash Contributions:

Total Assets:

Program Expenses:

Total Expenses:

Filing Received Date:

Online Submission (Y/N):

Status of Filing:

Accounting Period Begin Date:
Accounting Period End Date:
Gross Annual Revenue:
Noncash Contributions:

Total Assets:

Program Expenses:

Total Expenses:

Filing Received Date:

Online Submission (Y/N):

Status of Filing:

Accounting Period Begin Date:
Accounting Period End Date:
Gross Annual Revenue:
Noncash Contributions:

Total Assets:

Program Expenses:

Total Expenses:

Filing Received Date:

Online Submission (Y/N):

Status of Filing:

Accounting Period Begin Date:
Accounting Period End Date:
Gross Annual Revenue:
Noncash Contributions:

Total Assets:

Program Expenses:

Total Expenses:

Filing Received Date:

Online Submission (Y/N):

Status of Filing:

Accounting Period Begin Date:
Accounting Period End Date:
Gross Annual Revenue:
Noncash Contributions:

Total Assets:

Program Expenses:

Total Expenses:

Filing Received Date:

Online Submission (Y/N):

Status of Filing:

Accounting Period Begin Date:
Accounting Period End Date:
Gross Annual Revenue:
Noncash Contributions:

Total Assets:

Program Expenses:

Total Expenses:

Filing Received Date:

Online Submission (Y/N):

Status of Filing:

Accounting Period Begin Date:
Accounting Period End Date:
Gross Annual Revenue:
Noncash Contributions:

Total Assets:

Program Expenses:

Total Expenses:

Filing Received Date:

Online Submission (Y/N):

Complete CT-TR-1/IRS Form 990 Received (Y/N):

Complete CT-TR-1/IRS Form 990 Received (Y/N):

Complete CT-TR-1/IRS Form 990 Received (Y/N):

Complete CT-TR-1/IRS Form 990 Received (Y/N):

Complete CT-TR-1/IRS Form 990 Received (Y/N):

Complete CT-TR-1/IRS Form 990 Received (Y/N):

Complete CT-TR-1/IRS Form 990 Received (Y/N):

Complete CT-TR-1/IRS Form 990 Received (Y/N):

Complete CT-TR-1/IRS Form 990 Received (Y/N):

Complete CT-TR-1/IRS Form 990 Received (Y/N):

Accepted
7/1/2009
6/30/2010
$23,739,070.00

$74,521,205.00

5/19/2011
Y
N

Accepted
7/1/2010
6/30/2011
$40,054,109.00

$87:526.470.00

5/16/2012
Y
N

Accepted
7/1/2011
6/30/2012
$18,556,039.00

$68,775,039.00

4/29/2013
Y
N

Accepted
7/1/2012
6/30/2013
$26.,990,766.00

$5,195,577.00

5/712014
Y
N

Accepted
7/1/2013
6/30/2014
$44,000,355.00

$85.430,998.00

5/18/2015
Y
N

Accepted
7/1/2014
6/30/2015
$145,434,022.00

$143,593,939.00

5/16/2016
Y
N

Accepted
7/1/2015
6/30/2016
$34,698,606.00

$126,622,094.00

5/24/2017
Y
N

Accepted
7/1/2016
6/30/2017
$81,962.478.00

$121,449,297.00

5/21/2018
Y
N

E-Accepted
7/1/2017
6/30/2018
$61,426,311.00

$116,017,660.00

5/15/2019
Y
Y

Accepted
7/1/2018
6/30/2019
$79.,559,657.00
$250,950.00
$135,680,593.00
$58.,395,849.00
$65.,349,909.00
9/21/2020

Y

Related Registrations & Event Reports

The related records shown below depend on the record type being viewed:

e Charity Registrations relate to Professional Fundraising Events which relate to Professional Fundraiser Registrations.

e Raffle Registrations relate to Raffle Reports.

e Click on the RCT Registration No to navigate to the related record.

Charity

Prereq Type: Prerequisite Relationship:
Registrant: A DIRECT SOLUTION

Registration No: E0038853 Registration Type:
Date Established: 3/6/2020 Association Date:
Prereq Type: Prerequisite Relationship:
Registrant: THE DONLON AGENCY, LLC
Registration No: E0042725 Registration Type:
Date Established: 2/11/2021 Association Date:

Fundraising Event
2/1/2020

Charity

Fundraising Event
2/20/2021

Registration Status:
Expiration Date:

Registration Status:
Expiration Date:

Complete
6/30/2020

Complete
6/30/2021



https://oag.ca.gov/home
https://oag.ca.gov/about
https://oag.ca.gov/media
https://oag.ca.gov/careers
https://oag.ca.gov/meetings/public-participation
https://oag.ca.gov/services-info
https://oag.ca.gov/programs
https://oag.ca.gov/contact

