State of California

Department of Justice



Office of the $\stackrel{\sim}{\sim}$ Attorney General

HOME	ABOUT MEDIA CAP	REERS REGULATIO	ONS RESOURCES PROGRAMS	CONTACT
	Re	egistrant	Details	
Entity t			of State or based on founding & registration doc	uments.
Organization Name: NATIONAL FOUEntity Type:Foreign Corporation		S FOR DISEASE CONT	ROL AND PREVENTION INC IRS FEIN: SOS/FTB Corpor	582106707 ate/Organization Number:
RCT Registration Number:	Current - Awaiting I 111731 Charity Registration 12/22/2020		Renewal Due/Exp. Date: Issue Date: Effective Date: Date of Last Renewal:	11/15/2020 6/30/2006 6/30/2006
	N	lailing A	ddress	
Street: Street Line 2: City, State Zip:	SUITE ATLAN	TA GA 30308		
	Filing	s & Corre	espondence	
Miscellaneous Documents MIsc 2010 Doc		MIs	cellaneous Documents c 2010 Doc	
<u>CT-550 2010</u> <u>IRS Form 990 2010</u> RRF-1 2010		201	550 2010 0 IRS Form 990 0 RRF-1	
<u>RRF-1 2011</u> <u>IRS Form 990 2011</u>		201	1 RRF-1 1 IRS Form 990	
<u>RRF-1 2008</u> <u>IRS Form 990 2008</u>		200	8 RRF-1 8 IRS Form 990	
Miscellaneous Documents Incomplete Form Notice 2012 RRF-1 2009		Inco	cellaneous Documents omplete Form Notice 2012 9 RRF-1	
IRS Form 990 2009 IRS Form 990 Series			9 IRS Form 990	
Miscellaneous Documents IRS Form 990 2012			cellaneous Documents 2 IRS Form 990	
Miscellaneous Documents <u>RRF-1 2012</u> Miscellaneous Documents		201	cellaneous Documents 2 RRF-1	
Miscellaneous Documents <u>RRF-1 2013</u> IRS Form 990 2013		201	cellaneous Documents 3 RRF-1 3 IRS Form 990	
Miscellaneous Documents RRF-1 2014		Mis	cellaneous Documents 4 RRF-1	
IRS Form 990 2014 Incomplete Form Notice 2015			4 IRS Form 990 omplete Form Notice 2015	
<u>Miscellaneous Documents</u> <u>2015 IRS Form 990</u> 2015 PRF 1		201	cellaneous Documents 5 IRS Form 990	
2015 RRF-1 2015 IRS Form 990 2016 Incomplete RRF-1		201	5 RRF-1 5 IRS Form 990 6 Incomplete RRF-1	
Miscellaneous Documents 2016 IRS Form 990 Series		Mis	cellaneous Documents 6 IRS Form 990 Series	
2016 Form RRF-1 CT-550 Form RRF-1 Incomplete		201		
<u>Renewal Filing</u> <u>Renewal Filing</u> CT-547A Incomplete IRS Form 9	990	201 201	9	
CT-547A Incomplete IRS Form 9 Explanations For Yes Answers Audited Financial Statement	720	201 201		
<u>Online Renewal Submission</u>		201		

Annual Renewal Data

Status of Filing:	Accepted
Accounting Period Begin Date:	7/1/2009
Accounting Period End Date: Gross Annual Revenue:	6/30/2010 \$23,739,070.00
Noncash Contributions:	· , ,
Total Assets:	\$74,521,205.00
Program Expenses:	
Total Expenses: Filing Received Date:	5/19/2011
Complete CT-TR-1/IRS Form 990 Received (Y/N):	Y
Online Submission (Y/N):	Ν
Status of Filing:	Accepted
Accounting Period Begin Date:	7/1/2010
Accounting Period End Date: Gross Annual Revenue:	6/30/2011 \$40,054,109.00
Noncash Contributions:	\$40,034,109.00
Total Assets:	\$87,526,470.00
Program Expenses:	
Total Expenses: Filing Received Date:	5/16/2012
Complete CT-TR-1/IRS Form 990 Received (Y/N):	Y
Online Submission (Y/N):	Ν
Status of Filing:	Accepted
Accounting Period Begin Date:	7/1/2011
Accounting Period End Date: Gross Annual Revenue:	6/30/2012 \$18,556,039.00
Noncash Contributions:	\$10,550,057.00
Total Assets:	\$68,775,039.00
Program Expenses:	
Total Expenses:	4/20/2012
Filing Received Date: Complete CT-TR-1/IRS Form 990 Received (Y/N):	4/29/2013 Y
Online Submission (Y/N):	N N
Status of Filing:	Accepted
Accounting Period Begin Date:	7/1/2012
Accounting Period End Date: Gross Annual Revenue:	6/30/2013 \$26 990 766 00
Gross Annual Revenue: Noncash Contributions:	\$26,990,766.00
Total Assets:	\$5,195,577.00
Program Expenses:	
Total Expenses: Filing Received Date:	5/7/2014
Filing Received Date: Complete CT-TR-1/IRS Form 990 Received (Y/N):	5///2014 Y
Online Submission (Y/N):	N
Status of Filing:	Accepted
Accounting Period Begin Date:	7/1/2013
Accounting Period End Date: Gross Annual Revenue:	6/30/2014 \$44,000,355.00
Noncash Contributions:	\$ 44 ,000,5 <i>55</i> .00
Total Assets:	\$85,430,998.00
Program Expenses:	
Total Expenses:	5/19/2015
Filing Received Date: Complete CT-TR-1/IRS Form 990 Received (Y/N):	5/18/2015 Y
Online Submission (Y/N):	N
Status of Filing:	Accepted
Accounting Period Begin Date:	7/1/2014
Accounting Period End Date:	6/30/2015
Gross Annual Revenue: Noncash Contributions:	\$145,434,022.00
Total Assets:	\$143,593,939.00
Program Expenses:	
Total Expenses:	5/16/2016
Filing Received Date: Complete CT-TR-1/IRS Form 990 Received (Y/N):	5/16/2016 Y
Online Submission (Y/N):	N
Status of Filing:	Accepted
Accounting Period Begin Date:	7/1/2015
Accounting Period End Date:	6/30/2016
Gross Annual Revenue: Noncash Contributions:	\$34,698,606.00
Total Assets:	\$126,622,094.00
Program Expenses:	
Total Expenses:	5/04/0017
Filing Received Date: Complete CT-TR-1/IRS Form 990 Received (Y/N):	5/24/2017 Y
Online Submission (Y/N):	Y N
Status of Filing:	Accepted
Accounting Period Begin Date:	7/1/2016
Accounting Period End Date: Gross Annual Revenue:	6/30/2017 \$81 962 478 00
Gross Annual Revenue: Noncash Contributions:	\$81,962,478.00
Total Assets:	\$121,449,297.00
Program Expenses:	
Total Expenses: Filing Paceived Date:	5/21/2018
Filing Received Date: Complete CT-TR-1/IRS Form 990 Received (Y/N):	5/21/2018 Y
Online Submission (Y/N):	N N
Status of Filing:	E-Accepted
Accounting Period Begin Date:	7/1/2017
Accounting Period End Date:	6/30/2018 \$61,426,311,00
Gross Annual Revenue: Noncash Contributions:	\$61,426,311.00
Total Assets:	\$116,017,660.00
Program Expenses:	
Total Expenses: Filing Paceived Date:	5/15/2010
Filing Received Date: Complete CT-TR-1/IRS Form 990 Received (Y/N):	5/15/2019 Y
Online Submission (Y/N):	r Y
Status of Filing:	Accepted
Accounting Period Begin Date:	7/1/2018
Accounting Period End Date:	6/30/2019 \$70,550,657,00
Gross Annual Revenue: Noncash Contributions:	\$79,559,657.00 \$250,950.00
	\$250,950.00 \$135,680,593.00
Total Assets:	
Total Assets: Program Expenses:	\$58,395,849.00
Program Expenses: Total Expenses:	\$65,349,909.00
Program Expenses: Total Expenses: Filing Received Date:	\$65,349,909.00 9/21/2020
Program Expenses: Total Expenses:	\$65,349,909.00

Related Registrations & Event Reports The related records shown below depend on the record type being viewed:

• Charity Registrations relate to Professional Fundraising Events which relate to Professional Fundraiser Registrations.

• Raffle Registrations relate to Raffle Reports.

• Click on the **RCT Registration No** to navigate to the related record.

Prereq Type:	Prerequisite	Relationship:	Charity				
Registrant:	A DIRECT SOLUTION						
Registration No:	E0038853	Registration Type:	Fundraising Event	Registration Status:	Complete		
Date Established:	3/6/2020	Association Date:	2/1/2020	Expiration Date:	6/30/2020		
Prereq Type:	Prerequisite	Relationship:	Charity				
Registrant:	THE DONLON AGENCY, LLC						
Registration No:	E0042725	Registration Type:	Fundraising Event	Registration Status:	Complete		
Date Established:	2/11/2021	Association Date:	2/20/2021	Expiration Date:	6/30/2021		